# **Mountain** Democrat PROOF OF PUBLICATION (2015.5 C.C.P.)

## Proof of Publication of NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA County of El Dorado

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I'm over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above-entitled matter. I am principal clerk of the printer at the Mountain Democrat, 2889 Ray Lawyer Drive, a newspaper of general circulation, printed and published Monday, Wednesday, and Friday, in the City of Placerville, County of El Dorado, and which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by the Superior Court to the County of El Dorado, State of California, under the date of March 7, 1952, Case Number 7258; that the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy (set in type no smaller than non-pareil), has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

#### 3/17

### All in the year 2017

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 17<sup>th</sup> day of MARCH, 2017

Signature

Sr! NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE is hereby given that the County of El Dorado will hold a public hearing on March 28, 2017 9:00 A.M., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, at or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, at the County of El Dorado, in the Board of Supervisors Meeting Room, 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, California 95667, pursuant to Ordinance Code Section 5.12.050 to hear the application of Butter Amusements, Inc. to-opérate a carnival at Town Center in El Dorado Hills beginning April 6, 2017 through April 9, 2017. Dated: March 15, 2017 COUNTÝ OF EL DORADO /s/ James S, Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 3314 3/17

. .